# OP \$65.00 3850398

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359287 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zamma Limited		09/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MALTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EC ENGLISH HOLDINGS LIMITED		
Street Address:	Language House		
Internal Address:	M. Mangion Street		
City:	St. Julians STJ 3180		
State/Country:	MALTA		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MALTA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3850398	EC
Registration Number:	3880217	EC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9735302264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-530-2064

Email: rsantarlas@csglaw.com
Correspondent Name: RACHEL SANTARLAS

Address Line 1: Chiesa Shahinian & Giantomasi PC

Address Line 2: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rachel Santarlas

Address Line 1: Chiesa Shahinian & Giantomasi PC

Address Line 2: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Santarlas
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Santarlas/

TRADEMARK 900341498 REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0604 DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0605

AN AGREEMENT entered into with effect from 16 September 2015 BETWEEN of the first part: ZAMMA Limited (Malta company registration reference "C12903"), having a registered address of 'Language House', Marguerite Mangion Street, St. Julians STJ 3180, Malta - hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor", and of the second part: EC ENGLISH HOLDINGS LIMITED, (Malta company registration reference "C45133"), with a registered address of 'Language House' M. Mangion Street, St. Julians STJ 3180, Malta - hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee".

## WHEREAS:

- 1. the Assignor is the Proprietor of U.S. Trade Mark Registration Numbers 3,850,398 - "ec" (figurative) and 3,880,217 - "ec" (figurative) - hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks":
- 2. the Assignor has agreed, for good and valuable consideration, to assign to the Assignee the said Trade Marks under the following conditions, and the Assignee accepts;

### NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1, the premises form an integral part of this Agreement;
- 2. in consideration of payment of good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns the Trade Marks to the Assignee, with goodwill attached to said Trade Marks;
- 3. all rights secured to the Assignee by virtue of this Agreement shall take effect as from the date of signature of this Agreement by the Assignor.

ZAMMA Limited (the A

represented hereon by: ANDEW MANGION BORNARDINE MIZZI, ALEC A MIZZI. (as duly authorised)

Signed on: 16.09.15

EC ENGLISH HOLDIN ITED (the Assignee)

represented hereon by: ANDREW MANGION, BERNADINE MILLI, STEPHATIE

(as duly authorised) Signed on:

かれててり

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0606** 

**RECORDED: 10/20/2015**